



Manufacturers and distributors
of quality chassis, suspension, driveline
and components

INFO & TECH: (561) 863-2188
ORDERS ONLY: (800) 327-9402
FAX: (561) 863-1424

GAS PEDAL LINKAGE

Part # 4005

Part list:

- 1...23" Aluminum rod
- 4...1/4" Misalignment bushing
- 2...1/4" R/H rod ends
- 2...1/4" x 1" Bolts
- 2...1/4" x 1-1/2" Bolts
- 2...1/4" Nylock nuts
- 4...1/4" Flat washers

1...Bolt 1 1/4" rod end to the carburetor using 1 1/4" bolt and nylock nut. You may need to use a misalignment bushing if the rod end comes in contact with any part of the carburetor.

2...Bolt 1 1/4" rod end to the gas pedal using 1 1/4" bolt and nylock nut. You may need to use the misalignment bushings to space the rod end from the gas pedal.

3...You will need to align the rod from the carburetor to the gas pedal and drill a hole through the firewall.

4...You may need to cut and or bend the rod to fit. If you cut the rod you may need to re-thread the rod. Drill the rod using a 7/32" drill bit and tap with a 1/4" x 28 tap.

5...Assemble the rod. Screw 1 1/4" rod end in each end. Use the 1/4" bolts, washers, nylock nut and misalignment bushings. Make sure you put 1 1/4" washer on the outside of the rod end. Tighten up all the bolts and jam nuts.

6...Move the pedal through its motion and make sure the rod does not bind on anything.